TRIP GENERATION - The number of trips generated by a land use. 

TURNOUTS - A turnout is a widened, unobstructed shoulder area on a two-lane highway that allows slow-moving vehicles to pull 
out of the through lane so that vehicles following may pass. Turnouts are relatively short, generally less than six hundred and 
twenty-five (625) feet. 

TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANES - A paved area in the highway median that extends continuously along a roadway section and is 
marked to provide a deceleration and storage area, for vehicles traveling in either direction and making left turns at intersections